

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1276/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in WP No. 102/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SANJIT SARVAN SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED OFFICER, OFFICE OF DIVA PRABHAG
SAMITEE, TMC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinay, AOR
Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State of Maharashtra seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER