

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1276/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in WP No. 102/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SANJIT SARVAN SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED OFFICER OFFICE OF DIVA  
 PRABHAG SAMITEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8790/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 146964/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 8791/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 107588/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 146963/2022 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 532/2022 in SLP(C) No. 1276/2020 (IX)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR

M/S. Tas Law, AOR  
 Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.  
 Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
 Ms. Shivani Bhushan, Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.  
 Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.  
 Ms. Gunjan Mathur, Adv.  
 Ms. Chaitali Jugran, Adv.  
 Ms. Kanjani Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Piyush Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanan Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Pachouri, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, list this matter after ensuing Holi Vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)